
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 08-09-2025 15:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

08-09-2025 15:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name 10110009-heep, Haridwar

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 3

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category

W90414905369 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH AC
MOTOR VAR. 01 SELF PRIMING POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT TYP
, W90414905377 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH DC
MOTOR VAR-02, TRIPPLE SCREW TYPE, 220 LPM, 16 BAR
WIT

GeMARPTS म) खोजी गई ,&-ं.स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

W90414905377 DRG: - REV:00 VERTICAL SOP WITH DC
MOTOR VAR-02, TRIPPLE SCREW TYPE, 220 LPM,16 BAR
WITH 220 VOLTS DC MOTOR SPEC: TG60615 REV: 06

GeMARPTS म) खोजा गया प/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत 5ासंिगक ',ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Submersible Pump Set Single Phase as per IS 8034

एमएसएमई के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व=ेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

�बड सं?या/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6618032
@दनांक /Dated: 28-08-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 10



Gया आप िन�वदाकारI Jारा अपलोड @कए गए द&तावेज़I को
िन�वदा म) भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारI को @दखाना
चाहते हK? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा बढ़ाने के  िलए आवNयक Oयूनतम
सहभागी �व=ेताओं  क� सं?या। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

4

@दनI क� सं?या, ,जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

7

�बड से /रवस% नीलामी स@=य @कया/Bid to RA enabled Yes

/रवस% नीलामी यो.यता िनयम/RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

�बड का 5कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

5ाथिमक उTपाद 'णेी/Primary product category W90414905369 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH AC
MOTOR VAR. 01 SELF PRIMING POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT TYP

तकनीक� मूUयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पWीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

3 Days

िनर�Xण आवNयक (सूचीबY िनर�Xण 5ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज)िसयI Jारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 90 days of
issue of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate
(CRAC) and on-line submission of bills (This is in
supersession of 10 days time as provided in clause 12 of
GeM GTC)

मूUयांकन पYित/Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation/

म[य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आवNयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आवNयकता/Required No

2 / 10



�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं @कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference Yes

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

4. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

मूUयांकन �विध(मदवार मूUयांकन �विध) / Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

मूUयांकन अनुसूिचयां /
Evaluation Schedules

व&तु/'णेी / Item/Category मा ा /
Quantity

Schedule 1 W90414905369 Drg: - Rev: 00 Vertical Sop With Ac Motor Var. 01 Self
Priming Positive Displacement Typ 2

Schedule 2 W90414905377 Drg: - Rev: 00 Vertical Sop With Dc Motor Var-02,
Tripple Screw Type, 220 Lpm, 16 Bar Wit 1

W90414905369 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH AC MOTOR VAR. 01 SELF PRIMING
POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT TYP ( 2 pieces ) 

(=मशः 'णेी 1 और 'णेी 2 के  &थानीय आपूित%कता% के  ]प म) अह%ता 5ा^ करने के  िलए आवNयक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

तकनीक� �विश�Wयाँ /Technical Specifications

=ेता �विश�W द&तावेज़ /Buyer
Specification Document

Download

अित/र_ �विश�W द&तावेज़ /Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

परे�षती//रपो@ट̀ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

=.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती//रपो@ट̀ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address

@डलीवर� अनुसूची /Delivery Schedule अनुबंध
prarambh होने क� तार�ख से @दनI क� सं?या म)

/(In number of days from contract
start days)

4 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/4671408/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/8/28/catalogue_2025-08-28-10-24-16_de8f7ba486fd81f94b19dc76e41c3455.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/4671408/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2025/8/28/drg_documents_2025-08-28-10-24-16_bb99a14ba570b01716580cd607ed478b.pdf


1 Paras
249403,Shipping Section,
Central Plant Stores, HEEP,
BHEL, Haridwar-249403
Uttarakhand

मा ा
/Quanti

ty

5ारंभ होने क�
तार�ख से
@डलीवर�

/Delivery
to start

after

@डलीवर�
_____तक पूर�
कर ली जाए

/Delivery to
be

completed
by

2 60 120

=.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती//रपो@ट̀ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address

@डलीवर� अनुसूची /Delivery Schedule अनुबंध
prarambh होने क� तार�ख से @दनI क� सं?या म)

/(In number of days from contract
start days)

W90414905377 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH DC MOTOR VAR-02, TRIPPLE
SCREW TYPE, 220 LPM, 16 BAR WIT ( 1 pieces ) 

(=मशः 'णेी 1 और 'णेी 2 के  &थानीय आपूित%कता% के  ]प म) अह%ता 5ा^ करने के  िलए आवNयक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)

तकनीक� �विश�Wयाँ /Technical Specifications

=ेता �विश�W द&तावेज़ /Buyer
Specification Document

Download

अित/र_ �विश�W द&तावेज़ /Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

परे�षती//रपो@ट̀ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

=.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती//रपो@ट̀ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address

@डलीवर� अनुसूची /Delivery Schedule अनुबंध
prarambh होने क� तार�ख से @दनI क� सं?या म)

/(In number of days from contract
start days)

1 Paras
249403,Shipping Section,
Central Plant Stores, HEEP,
BHEL, Haridwar-249403
Uttarakhand

मा ा
/Quanti

ty

5ारंभ होने क�
तार�ख से
@डलीवर�

/Delivery
to start

after

@डलीवर�
_____तक पूर�
कर ली जाए

/Delivery to
be

completed
by

1 60 120

5 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/4671408/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/8/28/catalogue_2025-08-28-10-27-18_a6052d30ab6954ec5a6eb29e6b5b3247.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/4671408/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2025/8/28/drg_documents_2025-08-28-10-27-18_f03ffa9f501734b25f16982eebcd8eaf.pdf


=ेता  Jारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतd/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

QUALITY REQUIREMENTS:
Quality Requirement for Vertical Seal Oil Pump with AC Motor and DC Motor for JSW Dolvi

Item control with respect to vendor and QP is not finalized yet, hence provisional quality require
ments are as follows: -

1)      Item is considered as CAT I item and Price bid opening/ Ordering shall be done on custo
mer approved vendor only (if required).

2)      Vendor to confirm to follow their approval condition also (if any).

3)      For non-customer approved vendors, vendors to submit credentials (Company Profile, S
upply experience with BHEL as well as with other customers, End user certificate, Copy o
f ISO Certification, Manufacturing and testing facilities etc.) etc. for customer approval (if
required).

4)      Motor vendor is customer controlled and motor approved vendor list enclosed for refere
nce.

5)      QP of motor is governed as per categorization list of customers (if any).

6)      Vendor to submit QP of Pump and motor (if required) in line with attached BHEL QP form
at for review and approval from BHEL/ Customer (if required).

7)      Only successful bidder QP will be reviewed and approved by BHEL/ Customer (if require
d).

8)      Vendor to confirm that inspection shall be done by BHEL nominated inspection agency 
QUEST and Customer (if required) as per finally BHEL/Customer (if required) approved Q
P. BHEL/Customer (if required) approved QP to be followed in totality.

9)      Vendor to confirm to take care of painting requirements of customer also (if any).

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:

Bidder to provide the documents as per attached Pre-qualification conditions/requirements (PQR). Bidd
er who fails to qualify Pre-qualification conditions/requirement, their offer will not be considered for tec
hnical evaluation and price bid opening (part -2 of this tender).

·         Offered prices on GeM should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, local levies / transportation / loadin
g-unloading charges etc. up to BHEL CPS Haridwar, as per General terms & conditions on GeM.

6 / 10



·         Test Certificates / Guarantee Certificates / COC whatever applicable shall be provided along with 
dispatch documents.

·         Please refer the Bidder specific ATC uploaded document for applicable terms and conditions for th
e enquiry and submit all the required documents/Annexures.

·         “The tender enquiry has been issued on GeM and BHEL portals for wider circul
ation. However, the offer is to be submitted through GeM portal only. Also, all f
uture corrigendum/corrigenda, addendum/addenda, amendments, time extens
ions, clarifications, etc. against the published GeM bid shall be issued on GeM 
portal only. Hence, the bidders are advised to check GeM portal only for latest 
updates/amendments/communications issued by BHEL against the current ten
der.”

 
Grievance Redressal Mechanism
To promote transparency and ensure fair treatment of all bidders, a structured Grievance Redressal Mecha
nism is in place to address any concerns or issues arising during the tendering process or in subsequent b
usiness dealings with the company.
Suppliers/Contractors are requested to follow the below escalation process for grievance resolution:

First Level: Any grievance should initially be addressed to the designated Dealing Officer Sh. Dush
yant Kumar, whose contact details are as follow: dusyant@bhel.in [8059011889].
Second Level: If the issue remains unresolved, it may be escalated by lodging a formal grievance t
hrough the SUVIDHA Portal: https://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/. Responses will be provided in accorda
nce with the defined escalation matrix.

Important Note:

“For supply orders placed on Indian Suppliers: Irrespective of the value of the in
voice amount, the bidder / vendor should necessarily upload the dispatch &
invoice details on BHEL SUVIDHA portal at https://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/, prior
to dispatch. All documents as per PO checklist, along with additional documents
(if any), must be uploaded on the portal. It is mandatory that tax invoices with a
net amount (including taxes) exceeding Rs five lakhs uploaded on the portal are
digitally signed using a Class 3 Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued by a lic
ensed Certifying Authority. Submission of invoice document in hard copy is allo
wed for invoices with a net amount (including taxes) equal to and up to Rs five l
akhs, in case they were not digitally signed and uploaded on the portal.
The material will not be accepted inside BHEL in absence of the above.”

 
VENDORS/BIDDERS TO PROVIDE THE DOCUMENTS AS PER BELOW PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS (P
QR). ONLY THOSE OFFERS WILL BE CONSIDERED WHO WILL QUALIFY THE PQR. DRAWING/SPECIFICATION 
CAN ONLY BE PROVIDED ONLY AFTER SUBMISSION OF ENCLOSED NDA (NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT), D
ULY SIGHNED AND STAMP OF EACH AND EVERY PAGE ON YOUR COMPANY’S LETTER HEAD OR STAMP PAP
ER.

Please also Refer attached APPLICABLE mandatory TERMS AND CONDITIONS (all terms shall be
applicable as per BID UPLOADED ATC DOCUMENT)

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

4. Generic

After award of contract – Successful Bidder shall have to get Detailed Design Drawings approved from
buyer before starting fabrication. Successful Bidder shall submit Detailed Design Drawings for Buyer's
approval, within 5 days of award of contract. Buyer shall, either approve the drawings or will provide

7 / 10

mailto:dusyant@bhel.in
https://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/
https://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Aug/GEM_2025_B_6618032/CLM0010/BidATC_d31065b2-4c0e-4b5b-8ff61756357977892_HEEP_448.pdf


complete list of modification required in the drawings within 10 days. Seller shall be required to ensure
supply as per approved Drawings with modifications as communicated by Buyer. If there is delay from
buyer side in approval of drawing– the delivery period shall be refixed without LD for the period of delay
in approval of Drawing.

5. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

6. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

7. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

8. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

9. Inspection

Nominated Inspection Agency: On behalf of the Buyer organization, any one of the following
Inspection Agency would be conducting inspection of stores before acceptance:
Pre-dispatch Inspection at Seller Premises (applicable only if pre-dispatch inspection clause has been
selected in ATC):

by BHEL nominated inspection agency QUEST and Customer as per finally BHEL/Customer approved QP

Post Receipt Inspection at consignee site before acceptance of stores:
BY BHEL HARIDWAR

10. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

11. Certificates

The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in
the bid document.

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

8 / 10



the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

यह �बड सामाOय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाOय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सXम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा @कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तTकाल समा^ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

9 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250828


---धOयवाद/Thank You---

10 / 10


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference

	W90414905369 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH AC MOTOR VAR. 01 SELF PRIMING POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT TYP ( 2 pieces )  (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	W90414905377 DRG: - REV: 00 VERTICAL SOP WITH DC MOTOR VAR-02, TRIPPLE SCREW TYPE, 220 LPM, 16 BAR WIT ( 1 pieces )  (क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक/Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


